

CNR No. DLWT01-007285-2024

CA No. 270/24

Geetanjali Vs. Bhupinder Kishore

under 415 BNSS/138 NI Act

27.08.24

Fresh criminal appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

The present appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment dated and order of sentence dated and the same has been filed within stipulated time.

Also, application u/s 430 BNSS has been filed for suspension of sentence and grant of interim bail.

Heard. Record perused.

The appeal is admitted and the appellant is granted bail in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety in like amount to the satisfaction of the Ld. Trial Court till final disposal of the present appeal before the present court. Also, appellant is directed to deposit 20% of the compensation amount in the form of FD/DD in favour of Ld. Trial Court in the Ld. Trial Court before the NDOH within 10 days of passing of this order.

In view thereof, let the notice of the present appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC to be served by all modes for NDOH i.e. **08.10.24.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
27.08.24