

CNR NO. DLWT01-007285-2024
CA No. 270/2024
GEETANJALI Vs. BHUPENDER KISHORE
U/s 138 NI Act

21.08.2025

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Aditya Kala, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, adjournment has been sought by appellant by stating that his counsel is not available due to personal reason.

One last opportunity is granted to address arguments, failing which, an order in accordance with law shall be passed after hearing arguments on behalf of respondent.

Put up for arguments on **20.11.2025**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of appellant.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
21.08.2025