

CNR No. DLWT01-007285-2024

CA No. 270/2024

Geetanjali Vs. Bhupinder Kishore

u/s 138 NI Act

13.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person a/w Ms.Neha, Ld. Proxy
Counsel.

Respondent in person a/w Ld. Counsel Sh. Aditya
Kala.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments as last
opportunity.

However, Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not
present.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is
granted to the appellant to address arguments subject to cost of
Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the respondent on NDOH, failing which
the present appeal shall be decided on the basis of material
available on record.

***Issue notice to the Bank Manager, PNB Bank Street,
Karol Bagh to appear in person to clarify as to why money has
been not released to the respondent/Bhupinder Kishore despite
directions of the court.***

Put up this appeal for arguments as last and final
opportunity subject to payment of cost on 04.06.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
13.03.2026